

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.715 OF 2016

Vijaya S. Budhe ...Applicant  
V/s.  
Mangala I. Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Payal Jain I/b Ms.Neeta Naik for the Applicant.

Ms.Mamta S.Paradkar I/b Mr.S.S. Patwardhan for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 19TH OCTOBER, 2018**

**P.C. :-**

1. The matter is mentioned for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2018. Not on board.
2. In the second line of the order, the date "22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2018" shall be read as "22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2018.
3. The order dated 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 stands corrected accordingly. The praecipe is disposed of.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**