

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.715 OF 2016

Vijaya Shrikant Budhe .. Applicant

V/s.

Mangola Irogonda Patil & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2016

Mangola Irogonda Patil and Ors. .. Applicants

V/s.

Vijaya Shrikant Budhe and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Neeta Karnik for the applicant in Civil Revision Application
No.715 of 2016

Mr.Bhooshan R. Mandlik I/b Mr.S.S.Patwardhan for the
respondent in Civil Revision Application No.715 of 2016 and 536
of 2016

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J

DATED : DECEMBER 4, 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 Advocate for the Respondent in Civil Revision Application

Mohite

1/2

No. 715 of 2016 submits that within two weeks he will take instruction from his client and file Vakalatnama on behalf of them. He further submits that if Vakalatnama is not filed, Civil Revision Application No. 536 of 2016 to be heard on its own merits on the next date.

3 Stand over to 19.12.2018.

4 Ad-interim relief granted in Civil Revision Application No. 536 of 2016 to continue till next date.

(K.K. TATED, J.)