

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.715 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2016

Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ... Applicant
V/s.
Mangala Irogonda Patil and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Payal Jain I/b. Mr. Neek Karnik, for the Applicant
Ms. Rajeshwari Patil I/b. Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, for the
Respondents.

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.

DATED : JANUARY 11, 2019

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Today the matter is shown on board for speaking to the minutes in the order dated 4th January, 2019.
3. In the order dated 4th January, 2019 in the title instead of "Civil Revision Application No. 715 of 2016" it should be read as "**Civil Revision Application No. 536 of 2016**". The rest of the order remain as it is. Corrected order reads thus:

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.715 OF 2016

Vijaya Shrikant Budhe .. Applicant
V/s.
Mangala Irogonda Patil and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2016

Mangala Irogonda Patil and Ors. .. Applicant
V/s.
Vijaya Shrikant Budhe .. Respondents

Ms.Neeta Karnik for the applicant in CRA No.715 of 2016 and for
respondent in CRA No.536 of 2016
Mr.Bhushan Mandlik I/b Mr.S.S.Patwardhan for the applicant in
CRA No.536 of 2016 and for respondent nos.1 to 3 in CRA No.715 of
2016.

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J
DATED : JANUARY 4, 2019

P.C. :

1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2 Advocate Mr.Bhushan Mandlik submits that he received instruction to
file his Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent nos.1 to 3 in Civil
Revision Application No. 715 of 2016. He undertakes to file his
Vakalatnama on or before 11.01.2019. Hence, service is completed on
behalf of Respondent. Therefore, both the matters be placed on board
on 18.01.2019 for admission and interim relief.

(K. K. TATED, J.)