

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2016**

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ...Applicant

**Versus**

Sou Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2016**

None for Applicant.

-----  
CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATED : 18 DECEMBER 2025  
-----

**P.C.:-**

1. None appear for the parties.
2. The Applicant is granted an opportunity to be represented or to appear in the proceedings, as the Civil Revision Application pertains to the year 2016.
3. List the proceedings for further consideration on **24 December 2025**.

**(Advait M. Sethna, J.)**