

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2016

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ...Applicant

Versus

Sou. Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2016**

Sou. Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors ...Applicant

Versus

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Gole, with Ms. Harshada Kshirsagar, i/b, Ms. Neeta P. Karnik, Senior Advocate, for the Applicant in CRA/715/2016 and for the Respondent in CRA/536/2016.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan, for the Applicant in CRA/536/2016 & for the Respondent in CRA/715/2016.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.24
20:17:38 +0530

**CORAM Advait M. Sethna, J.
DATED: 24 December 2025**

PC:-

1. Pursuant to the order dated 18th December 2025, the learned Counsel have appeared for the respective parties.
2. It is pointed out that these are cross Civil Revision Applications both of which have been admitted by order of

this Court dated 31st January 2019. Thus, the proceedings are for final hearing.

3. Place these proceedings on 30th January 2026 where subject to time constrains, the Court shall endeavour to hear the parties and pass appropriate orders.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)